2.6 There are no directors’ service contracts in place. The relevant provisions of the MOI of BK relating to the 
appointment, term of offi ce, qualifi cation and remuneration of the directors are set out in Annexure 8 to this 
prospectus. Non-executive directors will receive R180 000 (one hundred and eighty thousand) per annum each 
for services as director. The Kwanda Capital affi liated executive directors will receive no remuneration.

2.7 The borrowing powers of BK, exercisable by the directors  and the manner in which such borrowing powers may 
be varied, are set out in Annexure 8 to this prospectus.

[...]

It has an Eastern Cape offi ce and is tendering on projects 
in  neighbouring provinces.

1. 6.22 T OR was awarded its 8CE accreditation with the Construction Industry Development Board in 
March 2011. As a result of this new accreditation, T OR is now permitted to tender for jobs less than 
R130 000 000 (one hundred and thirty million Rand) (previously T OR was permitted to tender for jobs 
less than R40 000 000 (forty million Rand)). A result of the above is that TOR has dramatically increased 
its order book to R330  000 000 (three hundred  and thirty million Rand) for the year 2011/2012 – 
turnover for the year 2010/2011 was R116 000 000 (one hundred and sixteen million Rand). A further 
benefi t to promotion to the 8CE class is that there is an improvement in the quality of its customers, 
e.g. national agencies and provincial authorities (versus provincial authorities and municipalities). 
TOR  is now in a position to dramatically increase earnings, reduce overhead costs and secure